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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

PLEDGED PROPERTY II, LLC,
Plaintiff,
V8.

RAYMOND T. SHONCE, JR. AND DEAN
KLINGER,

Defendants.
TO DEFENDANT

You are hereby notified to plead
tc the ENCLOSED COMPLAINT WITHIN

T?"ENTY (20) D% FROM SERYICE HEREOF

TT RN‘EY FORPLAINTIFF &

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ADDRESS
OF THE PLAINTIFF IS:

4828 Loop Central Drive

Houston, TX 77056

AND THE DEFENDANT IS:
1236 Lower Hollow Road
Mprrisdale, PA 16858

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION
I EEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE LOCATION OF THE
REAL ESTATE AFFECTED BY THIS LIEN IS

Township of Graham
(C.TY, BORO, TOWNSHIP)

CIVIL DIVISION

No: )5-5G]-CD

TYPE OF PLEADING

CIVIL ACTION-COMPLAINT
IN EJECTMENT

FILED ON BEHALF OF PLAINTIFF:
Pledged Property II, LLC

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Joseph A. Fidler, Esquire
Pa. LD. #87325

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.
One Gateway Center

9 West

Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650

m)ig:s
APR 25 2005

William A Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Co,

F”_EDJ»g
560

A Ce SMF

urts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PLEDGED PROPERTY II, LLC, CIVIL DIVISION
NO.:
Plaintiff,

VS.

RAYMOND T. SHONCE, JR. AND
DEAN KLINGER,

Defendants.

NOTICE TO DEFEND

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the claim set forth in the
following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are
served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the
court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you
fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the
court without further notice for any money claimed in the complaint or for any other claim or
relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights important to
you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW.
THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER
LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

Lawyer Referral Service
PA Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
(800) 692-7375



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PLEDGED PROPERTY II, LLC, CIVIL DIVISION
NO.:
Plaintiff,
Vs.

EAYMOND T. SHONCE, JR. AND
DEAN KLINGER,

Defendants.

CIVIL ACTION - COMPLAINT IN EJECTMENT

Pledged Property II, LLC, by its attorneys, Grenen & Birsic, P.C., files this Complaint in
Ejectment, as follows:

1. Plaintiffis alending institution duly authorized to conduct business in the Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania with a place of business located at 4828 Loop Central Drive, Houston, TX 77056.

2. The Defendant, Raymond T. Shonce, Jr. and Dean Klinger are individual whose last
krown address is 1236 Lower Hollow Road, Morrisdale, PA 16858.

3. On or about March 4, 2005, the real property and improvements thereon commonly
known as 1236 Lower Hollow Road, Morrisdale, PA 16858 (hereinafter “Premisesi”) were sold to
Plzlintiff pursuant to the Sheriff's Sale in Clearfield County. A true and correct copy of the legal
description of said property is marked as Exhibit “A”, attached hereto and made a part hereof.

4. At the time of the Sheriff Sale, Defendants were occupying the Premises.

5. Plaintiff, by virtue of said Sheriff’s Sale, is the owner of the Premises and therefore right
to immediate possession and title to the Premises is in Plaintiff and not in Defendants.

6. OnMarch 23, 2005, counsel for Plaintiff sent written notice to the Defendants to vacate

the Premises on or before April 7, 2005. A true and correct copy of said Notices are marked Exhibit



“B”, attached hereto and made a part hereof.

7. Defendants are unjustly and unlawfully occupying, using and enjoying the Premises
without right and to the detriment of Plaintiff.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands judgment against Defendants for possession of the Premises
known as 1236 Lower Hollow Road, Morrisdale, PA 16858, together with such other relief as this

Honorable Court may deem necessary.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

BY:

oseléh A. Fidler Esatﬁ{
PAID. #87325

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Nine West, One Gateway Center
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 281-7650




EXHIBIT A



+

First American Title Insurance Cbmpany

Commitment No. 2045639
: A93451

SCH’EDULE HCII

ALL THAT CERTAIN real property situated in the County of Clearfield, in the State of Pennsylvania, and
in the Township of Grabam, Pennsylvania.

BEGINNING at an iron pin located on the East right-of-way line of Township Road #695 and further described
as 1011,60 feet in a N 85° 02° W direction from an iron rail, which is the Southeast corner of Brucc and Ethel
Bock property. Said right-of-way line in 16.5 fect from the center of road, Thence along said Township rad
South four degrees twenty-four minutes East (S 4° 24 E) one hundred ninety-two and three tenths feet (192.3)
10 an iron pin located on the East right-of-way line of ‘T'wp. Road #695; thence along lands of Marie Kistler,
South eighty-five degrees two minutes East (S 85° 02’ E) two hundred twenty-nine and fifty-seven hundredths
feet (229.57) to an iron pin; thence along lands of Grantors, North four degrees twenty-four minutes West (N.
4° 24' W) one hundred ninety-two 4nd three tenths (192.3) to an iron pin; thence along lands of Bruee and
Ethel Bock, North eight-five degrees two minutes West (N 85° 02° W) two hundred twenty-nine and fifty-seven
bundredths feet (229.57) to an iron pin and place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.0 acre.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING a fifteen foot (15.0) right-of-way from the Township Road #6935 right-of-way
line through the above mentioned parcel of land to other lands of Grantors.

BEING THE SAME PRCEMISES WHICH Henty A. Dixon and Maxina Dixon, his wife, by Deed dated
1/28/1993 and rccorded 3/9/1993 in the County of Clearticld in Record Book Volume 1517, Page 486
conveyed unto Raymond 'T. Shonce, Sr. and Ruth O. Shonce, his wife, in tee.

Tax Parcel #116-P9-183

ST/jmt




EXHIBIT B



GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.
ATTORNEYS ATLAW

ONE GATEWAY CENTER
NINE WEST
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650
FAX (412) 281-7657
EMAIL [FIDLER@GRENENBIRSIC.COM

March 23, 2005

VIA CERTIFIED MAJL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
AND
FIRST CLASS MAIL, POSTAGE PREPAID

Raymond T. Shonce or
Current Occupant ‘
1236 Lower Hollow Road
Morrisdale, PA 16858

RE: NOTICE TO VACATE

Dear Mr. Shonce
or Current Occupant:

As you may be aware, this firm represents Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.,
in connection with the above-captioned matter. As you may also be aware, Mortgage Electronic
Registration Systems, Inc. purchased the property at a sale conducted by the Sheriff of Clearfield
County on March 4, 2005. Accordingly, Mortgage Electronic Reglstratlon Systems, Inc. is now the
record title owner of the property.

Our client has recently informed me that you remain on this property. The purpose of this
letter is to notify you that you must vacate the premises on or before fifteen (15) days from the date
of this letter.  If you fail to vacate the premises on or before that date, Mortgage Electronic
Reglstratxon Systems Inc. will institute formal legal action to have you removed from the premises.
I trust that such will not be necessary. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.




GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.
ATTORNEYS ATLAW

ONE GATEWAY CENTER
NINE WEST
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650
FAX (412) 281-7657

EMAIL [FIDLER@GRENENBIRSIC.COM

March 23, 2005

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL. RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
AND '
FIRST CLASS MAIL, POSTAGE PREPAID

Ruth O. Shonce or
Current Occupant

1236 Lower Hollow Road
Morrisdale, PA 16858

RE: NOTICE TO VACATE

Dear Mrs. Shonce
or Current Occupant:

As you may be aware, this firm represents Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.,
in connection with the above-captioned matter. As you may also be aware, Mortgage Electronic
Registration Systems, Inc. purchased the property at a sale conducted by the Sheriff of Clearfield
County on March 4, 2005. Accordingly, Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. is now the
record title owner of the property.

Our client has recent]y informed me that you remain on this property. The purpose of this
letter is to notify you that you must vacate the premises on or before fifteen (15) days from the date
of this letter. If you fail to vacate the premises on or before that date, Mortgage Electronic
Registration Systems, Inc. will institute formal legal action to have you removed from the premises.
I trust that such will not be necessary. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

1 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

¥ Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

8 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

)

O Agent

ddressee .

2an Al in

. Received by ( Pn’nteld Name)

gy

C. Date of Deliv/ery

=i

. Article Addressed to:

Qb © . Rhonce or

JUV! ek OCap
122\ Cowoer Hollow Eoxof
W cr iSchode (EA - LL&SE

D. Is delivery address difibrent frém ftem 17 1 Yes
It YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Service Type
/Zé:r;ﬁed Mail
O Registered

3 Insured Mail

[ Express Mail

eturn Receipt for Merchandise

O c.o.n.

4. Restricted Delivery?

(Extra Fee)

0 Yes

. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

7004 2510 0001 3345 k317

'S Form 3811, February 2004

ENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION: -

1 Compilete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

1 Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. -

1 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Domestic Return Receipt

{

102595-02-M-1540 ;

: COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY,

P, 2]

e
Addressee -

B. Received br ( Printa:
n

d.N;(e),
NGe

C. Date of Delivery

Y4~ 05
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Certified Mail

[ Registered
[ Insured Mail

[0 Express Mail
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O c.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery?

(Extra Fee)

O Yes

. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

7004 2510 O000L 3345 k324

'S Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540

)
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VERIFICATION

Joseph A. Fidler, attorney for Pledged Property I, LLC, deposes and says subject to
the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities that the facts

set forth in the foregoing Complaint in Ejectment are true and correct to his information and

L AZ

J sep A. Fidler
tto ey for Plaintiff

belief.
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- " - In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Service # 1 of 2 Services Sheriff Docket# 100425
PLEDGED PROPERTY I, LLC Case#  05-591-CD

VS.

RAYMOND T. SHONCE, JR. and DEAN KLINGER

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW April 29, 2005 AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BAILIWICK | RETURNED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN
EJECTMENT "NOT FOUND" AS TO RAYMOND T. SHONCE, JR., DEFENDANT. WHEREABOUTS UNKNOWN.

SERVED BY: /

FILED
< e

Wiliam A. Shaw
Prothonotary/C\erk of Courts



. INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 100425

NO: 05-591-CD
SERVICE# 2 OF 2
COMPLAINT IN EJECTMENT

PLAINTIFF: PLEDGED PROPERTY II, LLC
vs.

DEFENDANT: RAYMOND T. SHONCE, JR. and DEAN KLINGER

SHERIFF RETURN

NOW, April 27,2005 AT 9:00 AM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN EJECTMENT ON DEAN KLINGER
DEFENDANT AT 1236 LOWER HOLLOW ROAD, MORRISDALE, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY
HANDING TO DEAN KLINGER, DEFENDANT A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT IN
EJECTMENT AND MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: HUNTER /NEVLING



[y

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

I - DOCKET # 100425
NO: 05-591-CD
SERVICES 2
COMPLAINT IN EJECTMENT

PLAINTIFF: PLEDGED PROPERTY II, LLC
vs.
DEFENDANT: RAYMOND T. SHONCE, JR. and DEAN KLINGER

SHERIFF RETURN
|
RETURN COSTS

Description Paid By CHECK # AMOUNT

SURCHARGE GRENEN 99555 20.00

SHERIFF HAWKINS GRENEN 99555 35.53
So Answers,

Sworn to Before Me This

Day of 2005 2 f 2 .
ChesterA.ﬂHf\/N?:L

Sheriff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

PLEDGED PROPERTY 11, LLC,
Plaintiff,
vs.

RAYMOND T. SHONCE, JR. AND DEAN
KLINGER,

Defendants.

TO DEFENDANT

You are hereby notified to plead
to the ENCLOSED COMPLAINT WITHIN
TWENTY (20) DAY$ FROM SERVICE HEREOF

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ADDRESS
OF THE PLAINTIFF IS:

4828 Loop Central Drive

Houston, TX 77056

AND THE DEFENDANT IS:
1236 Lower Hollow Road
Mprrisdale, PA 16858

/ ATTORNEY FCR AINTIFF

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE LOCATION OF THE
REAL ESTATE AFFECTED BY THIS LIEN IS

Township of Graham

“(CITY, BORO, TOWNSHIP) ARD)
%(M/A }%&\ / ﬁ

(71\%?’ ROR PLAINMFF

CIVIL DIVISION

NO: 0&-SG1-CD

TYPE OF PLEADING

CIVIL ACTION-COMPLAINT
IN EJECTMENT

FILED ON BEHALF OF PLAINTIFF:
Pledged Property II, LLC

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Joseph A. Fidler, Esquire
Pa. 1.D. #87325

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.
One Gateway Center

9 West

Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650

his to be a true
of the original
S CASEe.

i hereby certify t
and aftested copy ©
statement filed I thi

APR 25 2005

loue b
Attest. prothonotary/
" Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PLEDGED PROPERTY 11, LLC, CIVIL DIVISION
NO.:
Plaintiff,

VS,

RAYMOND T. SHONCE, JR. AND
DEAN KLINGER,

Defendants.

NOTICE TO DEFEND

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the claim set forth in the
following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are
served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the
court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you
fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the
court without further notice for any money claimed in the complaint or for any other claim or
relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights important to
you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW.
THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER
LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

Lawyer Referral Service
PA Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association

P.O.Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
(800) 692-7375



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FLEDGED PROPERTY I], LLC, CIVIL DIVISION

NO.:
Plaintiff,
vs.

RAYMOND T. SHONCE, JR. AND
DEAN KLINGER,

Defendants.

CIVIL ACTION - COMPLAINT IN EJECTMENT

Pledged Property I, LLC, by its attorneys, Grenen & Birsic, P.C,, files this Complaint in
Ejectment, as follows:

1. Plaintiffis a lending institution duly authorized to conduct business in the Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania with a place of business located at 4828 Loop Central Drive, Houston, TX 77056. -

2. The Defendant, Raymond T. Shonce, Jr. and Dean Klinger are individual whose last
known address is 1236 Lower Hollow Road, Morrisdale, PA 16858.

3. On or about March 4, 2005, the real property and improvements thereon commonly
known as 1236 Lower Hollow Road, Morrisdale, PA 16858 (hereinafter “Premises”) were sold to
Plaintiff pursuant to the Sheriff’s Sale in Clearfield County. A true and correct copy of the legal
description of said property is marked as Exhibit “A”, attached hereto and made a part hereof.

4. At the time of the Sheriff Sale, Defendants were occupying the Premises.

5. Plaintiff, by virtue of séid Sheriff's Sale, is the owner of the Premises and therefore right
to immediate possession and title to the Premises is in Plaintiff and not in Defendants.

6. On March 23, 2005, counsel for Plaintiff sent written notice to the Defendants to vacate

the Premises on or before April 7, 2005. A true and correct copy of said Notices are marked Exhibit



“B”, attached hereto and made a part hereof.

7. Defendants are unjustly and unlawfully occupying, using and enjoying the Premises
without right and to the detriment of Plaintiff.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands judgment against Defendants for possession of the Premises

known as 1236 Lower Hollow Road, Morrisdale, PA 16858, together with such other relief as this

Honorable Court may deem necessary.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P
bt v
BY:

os%h A. Fidler Esaﬁirc/
/ PA ID. #87325
v/ Attorneys for Plaintiff

Nine West, One Gateway Center

Pitrsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650




EXHIBIT A



1

First American Tille Insurance Company

Commitment No. 2045639
A93451

SCHEDULE “C"

ALL THAT CERTAIN real property situated in the County of Clearfield, in the State of Pennsylvania, and
in the Township of Grabam, Pennsylvania.

BEGINNING at an iron pin located on the East right-of-way line of Township Road #695 and further described
as 1011.60 feet in a N 85° 02° W direction from an iron rail, which is the Southeast corner of Bruce and Ethel
Bock property. Said right-of-way line in 16.5 feet from the center of road. Thence along said Township rad
South four degrees twenty-four minutes East (S 4° 24’ E) one hundred ninety-two and three tenths feet (192.3)
L0 an iron pin located on the East right-of-way line of Twp. Road #695; thence along lands of Marie Kistler,
South eighty-five degrees two minutes East (S 85° 02° E) two hundred twenty-nine and [ifty-seven hundredths
feet (229.57) to an iron pin; thence along Jands of Grantors, North four degrees twenty-four minutes West (N.
4° 24" W) one hundred ninety-two and three tenths (192.3) to an iron pin; thence along lands of Bruce and
Ethel Bock, North eight-five degrees two minutes West (N 85° 02° W) two hundred twenty-nine and fifty-seven
hundredths feet (229.57) te an iron pin and place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.0 acre.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING a fifteen foot (15.0) right-of-way from the Township Road #695 right-of-way
line through the above mentioned parcel of land 1o other Jands of Grantors.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH HRemty A. Dixon and Maxina Dixon, his wife, by Deed dated
1/28/1993 and recorded 3/9/1993 in the County of Clearficld in Record Book Volume 1517, Page 486
conveyed unto Raymond 1. Shance, Sr. and Ruth O. Shonce, his wife, in fee.

Tax Parcel #116-P9-183

ST/jme




EXHIBIT B



GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

ATTORNEYSATLAW

ONE GATEWAY CENTER
NINE WEST
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650
FAX (412) 281-7657

EMAIL [FIDLER@GRENENBIRSIC.COM

March 23, 2005

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
AND
FIRST CLASS MAIL, POSTAGE PREPAID

Raymond T. Shonce or
Current Occupant '
1236 Lower Hollow Road
Morrisdale, PA 16858

RE: NOTICE TO VACATE

Dezar Mr. Shonce
or Current Occupant:

As you may be aware, this firm represents Morigage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.,
in connection with the above-captioned matter. As you may also be aware, Morigage Electronic
Registration Systems, Inc. purchased the property at a sale conducted by the Sheriff of Clearfield
County on March 4, 2005. Accordingly, Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. is now the
record title owner of the property.

Our client has recently informed me that you remain on this property. The purpose of this
leiter is to notify you that you must vacate the premises on or before fifteen (15) days from the date
of this letter. If you fail 10 vacate the premises on or before that date, Mortgage Electronic
Reglslrauon Syslems Inc. will institute formal legal action to have you removed from the premises.
I trust that such will not be necessary. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

/
’ery truly yours, /

i

Nostph A. Fidler




GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C,

ATTORNEYS ATLAW

ONE GATEWAY CENTER
NINE WEST
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650
FAX (412)281-7657
EMAIL [FIDLER@GRENENBIRSIC.COM

March 23, 2005

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
AND
FIRST CLASS MAIL, POSTAGE PREPAID

Ruth O. Shonce or
Current Occupant

1236 Lower Hollow Road
Morrisdale, PA 16858

RE: NOTICE TO VACATE

Dear Mrs. Shonce
or Current Occupant:

_ As you may be aware, this firm represents Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.,
in connection with the above-captioned matter. As you may also be aware, Mortgage Electronic
Registration Systems, Inc. purchased the property at a sale conducted by the Sheriff of Clearfield
County on March 4,2005. Accordingly, Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. is now the
record title owner of the property.

Our client has recently informed me that you remain on this property. The purpose of this
letter is to notify you that you must vacate the premises on or before fifteen (15) days from the date
of this letter. 1f you fail to vacate the premises on or before that date, Mortgage Electronic
Registration Systems, Inc. will institute formal legal action to have you removed from the premises.
I trust that such will not be necessary. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

V ry truly yours, i
Al

20N
I

i
] oseph A. Fidler

e
s




NDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION.
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VERIFICATION

Joseph A. Fidler, attorney for Pledged Property I, LLC, deposes and says subject to
the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities that the facts
set forth in the foregoing Complaint in Ejectment are true and correct to his information and

belief.

Jpsepl
Attorney for Plaintiff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PLEDGED PROPERTY I, LLC,
Plaintiff,
Vs.

RAYMOND T. SHONCE, JR. AND
DEAN KLINGER,

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION
ISSUE NUMBER:
NO.: 05-591-CD

TYPE OF PLEADING:

PRAECIPE TO SETTLE AND
DISCONTINUE WITHOUT
PREJUDICE AGAINST RAYMOND T.
SHONCE, JR. ONLY

CODE -

FILED ON BEHALF OF PLAINTIFF:
Pledged Property II, LLC

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Joseph A. Fidler, Esquire
Pa. LD. #87325

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.
One Gateway Center
Ninth Floor

Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650

FILED,

MAY O 5 206?[

William A, Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PLEDGED PROPERTY I, LLC, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff,
NO.: 05-591-CD
Vs.

RAYMOND T. SHONCE, JR. AND
DEAN KLINGER,

Defendants.

PRAECIPE TO SETTLE AND DISCONTINUE
WITHOUT PREJUDICE AGAINST RAYMOND T. SHONCE, JR ONLY

TO: PROTHONOTARY
SIR:

Kindly settle and discontinue without prejudice the above-captioned matter and mark the

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.
! %
13
]
BY:| WA/{L

Jl.bse}i] A. Fidler, Esquire~”
ﬁtto eys for Plaintiff

docket accordingly.

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this. 3%} dayof (M 2005

AN A=,

Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Patricia A. Townsend, Notary Public
City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires June 2, 2007

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries |




~ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PLEDGED PROPERTY II, LLC,

Plaintiff,

VS.

RAYMOND T. SHONCE, JR. and
DEAN KLINGER,

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION
NO.: 05-591-CD

TYPE OF PLEADING:

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT
(Ejectment) AGAINST DEAN KLINGER
ONLY

FILED ON BEHALF OF PLAINTIFF:
Pledged Property I, LLC

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Joseph A. Fidler, Esquire
Pa. LD. #87325

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

One Gateway Center
Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 281-7650

F”_ED m*fpdo’boo

m) Biysay Notics
JUN QB 200k o2 Do

William A. Shaw 'A/O(?Qc,,»me,. &
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courtg i *3

Mo CC.

2



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PLEDGED PROPERTY II, LLC, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff,
NO.: 05-591-CD

VS.

RAYMOND T. SHONCE, JR. and
DEAN KLINGER,

Defendants.

PRAFCIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT IN EJECTMENT
AGAINST DEAN KILINGER ONLY

TO: PROTHONOTARY
SIR/MADAM:
Please enter a default judgment in the ejectment against Defendant, Dean Klinger for

possession of the premises known as 1236 Lower Hollow Road, Morrisdale, PA 16858.

GRENEN & BIRSI¢, P.C

OﬁA Fldler sq&re
Attgmeys for P1a1




AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
AND CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OF NOTICE OF
INTENT TO TAKE DEFAULT JUDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS:
"COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County and
Commonwealth, personally appeared Joseph A. Fidler, attorney for and authorized representative
of Plaintiff who, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that the Defendant is not in
the military service of the United States of America to the best of his knowledge, information and
belief and certifies that the Notices of Intent to take Default Judgment were mailed in accordance

Ll
s

with Pa. R.C.P. 237.], as evidenced by the attached copies

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this I S day of . , 2005.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Patricia A. Townsend, Notary Pubtic
City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires June 2, 2007
Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries .




4N THE COURT OF JIMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD CCf -, PENNSYLVANIA

PLEDGED PROPERTY II, LLC, ) CIVIL DIVISION
| )
Plaintiff, ) NO.: 05-591-CD
vs. ) '
)
RAYMOND T. SHONCE, JR. AND )
DEAN KLINGER, )
)
Defendants. )
TO: Dean Klinger
1236 Lower Hollow Road
Morrisdale, PA 16858
DATE OF NOTICE: May 18, 2005
IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY ORBY ATTORNEY AND FILE INWRITINGWITH THE COURT YOUR
DEFENSES OROBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTHAGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT
WITHIN TEN DAYS FROMTHE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST
YOUWITHOUT AHEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOURPROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT
RIGHTS.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THISNOTICE TO ALAWYERAT ONCE. IF YOUDONOTHAVEA
LAWYER, GO TOOR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTHBELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE
YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE ALAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE
YOUWITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE
PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
PA Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
(800) 692-7375

GR!;"NEN & BIRSIC 4 C.

By: L @MM

Aﬂo#ys for P]amt1¥f
IOne Gateway Center
\Nme West
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650

FIRST CLASS MAIL, POSTAGE PREPAID



e ;\.’z £
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA -
G e

CIVIL DIVISION &

-
N
Sy

PLEDGED PROPERTY 11, LLC,

Plaintiff, NO.: 05-591-CD

VS.

RAYMOND T. SHONCE, JR. and
DEAN KLINGER,

Defendants.

NOTICE OF ORDER, DECREE OR JUDGMENT

TO: Dean Klinger
1236 Lower Hollow Road
Morrisdale, PA 16858

( ) Plaintiff

(XXX) Defendant

( ) Additional Defendant

You are hereby notified that an Order, Decree or

Judgment was entered in the above captioned proceeding

on D wne le, K005

() A copy of the Order or Decree is enclosed,
or

(XXX) The judgment is as follows:

in ejectment for possession of the premises known as 1236 Lower Hollow Road, Morrisdale, PA
16858.

Deputy— |




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PLEDGED PROPERTY IJ, LLC,
Plaintiff,
Vs.

RAYMOND T. SHONCE, JR. and
DEAN KLINGER,

Defendant.

CIVIL DIVISION
NO.: 05-591-CD
ISSUE NUMBER:

TYPE OF PLEADING:
Praecipe for Writ of Possession
Against Dean Klinger only

CODE-

FILED ON BEHALF OF
PLAINTIFF:
Pledged Property II, LL.C

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR
THIS PARTY:

Joseph A. Fidler, Esquire
Pa. LD. #87325

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

One Gateway Center
Nine West
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650

FILED Awpo
Q3Q@f o000
Sm\} 11 32005 eeqbwrits
William A. Shaw Jo S

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts @
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PLEDGED PROPERTY II, LLC, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, NO.: 05-591-CD
Vs.

RAYMOND T. SHONCE, JR. and
DEAN KLINGER,

Defendant.

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF POSSESSION

TO: PROTHONOTARY

Kindly issue a Writ of Possession in the above-captioned matter for the premises known
as1236 Lower Hollow Road located in the Township of Graham, County of Clearfield,
Pennsylvania and more particularly described in Plaintiff’s Complaint in Ejectment filed in the

instant proceeding.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

ﬁ%//f A
Jésep AvFl}Her Elscilulr

ttorp eys for Plaintiff

ne Gateway Center, Nine
ittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650

BY:




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION 3

WRIT OF POSSESSION %

Pledged Property I1, LLC J

Plaintiff(s)

Vs. NO.: 2005-00591-CD

Raymond T. Shonce Jr.
Dean Klinger

Defendant(s)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
To the Sheriff of Clearfield County:

(1) To satisfy the judgment for possession in the above matter you are directed to deliver
possession of the following described property to: Pledged Property II, LLC

i236 Lower Hollow Road located in the Township of Graham, Clearfield County,

Pennsylvania

(2) To satisfy the costs against Defendant(s) you are directed to levy upon the above listed property
of Defendant(s) and sell his/their interests therein.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Received writ this day of
AD.
at a.m./p.m.

Sheriff

REQUESTING PARTY NAME:
ATTORNEY FILING: Joseph A. Fidler, Esq.
(412) 281-7650



- In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

PLEDGED PROPERTY II, LLC

VS.

RAYMOND T. SHONCE JR. and DEAN KLINGER

Service # 1 of 1 Services Sheriff Docket # 100551

Case# 05-591-CD

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW June 16, 2005 AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BAILIWICK | RETURNED THE WITHIN WRIT OF

POSSESSION "NOT FOUND" AS TO DEAN KLINGER, DEFENDANT. 1238 LOWER HOLLOW RD., MORRISDALE,

PA. "EMPTY"..

SERVED BY: /

Return Costs

PURPOSE
SURCHARGE

SHERIFF HAWKINS

Sworn to Before me This

Day of

VENDOR
GRENEN

GRENEN

2005

CHECK #
100973

100973

AMOUNT
10.00

24.53

So Answers,

Sy 1t
Chesterl A. Hawkifis

FILED

SN 172008 ¢
O 1146 pom bE

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




/ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
WRIT OF POSSESSION
Pledged Property II, LLC
Plaintiff(s)
Vs. NO.: 2005-00591-CD

Raymond T. Shonce Jr.
Dean Klinger

Defendant(s)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
To the Sheriff of Clearfield County:

1) To satisfy the judgment for possession in the above matter you are directed to deliver
judg y
possession of the following described property to: Pledged Property I, LLC

1236 Lower Hollow Road located in the Township of Graham, Clearfield County,

Pennsylvania

(2) To satisfy the costs against Defendant(s) you are directed to levy upon the above listed property
of Defendant(s) and sell his/their interests therein.

Cot Mg,

William A. Shaw, Prothoﬁotary

Received writthis {3 day of

A.D. AosT
N a.m@
(Lot Atbunh e Wil Wanm
Sheriff / /
REQUESTING PARTY NAME:

ATTORNEY FILING: Joseph A. Fidler, Esq.
(412) 281-7650
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| : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
WRIT OF POSSESSION
Pledged Property II, LLC
Plaintiff(s)
Vs. NO.: 2005-00591-CD

Raymond T. Shonce Jr.
Dean Klinger

Defendant(s)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
To the Sheriff of Clearfield County:

(1) To satisfy the judgment for possession in the above matter you are directed to deliver
possession of the following described property to: Pledged Property II, LLC

1236 Lower Hollow Road located in the Township of Graham, Clearfield County,

Pennsylvania

(2) To satisfy the costs against Defendant(s) you are directed to levy upon the above listed property
of Defendant(s) and sell his/their interests therein.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Received writ this |3 day of
Quae AD. dws~

t Va0 0L

Sheriff

REQUESTING PARTY NAME:
ATTORNEY FILING: Joseph A. Fidler, Esq.
(412) 281-7650



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
WRIT OF POSSESSION

Pledged Property II, LLC

Plaintiff(s)

Vs. NO.: 2005-00591-CD

Raymond T. Shonce Jr.
Dean Klinger

Defendant(s)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

To the Sheriff of Clearfield County:

(1) To satisfy the judgment for possession in the above matter you are directed to deliver
possession of the following described property to: Pledged Property II, LLC

1236 Lower Hollow Road located in the Township of Graham, Clearfield County,

Pennsylvania

(2) To satisty the costs against Defendant(s) you are directed to levy upon the above listed property
of Defendant(s) and sell his/their interests therein.

William A. Shaw Prothonary

Received writ this_ |3 day of

LUUL AD. &CO(
at Q.36 a.m./

oty f Pkl 1 wx&fwﬁ

Sheriff

REQUESTING PARTY NAME:
ATTORNEY FILING: Joseph A. Fidler, Esq.
(412) 281-7650



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
WRIT OF POSSESSION
Pledged Property II, LLC
Plaintiff(s)
Vs. NO.: 2005-00591-CD

Raymond T. Shonce Jr.
Dean Klinger

Defendant(s)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
To the Sheriff of Clearfield County:

(1) To satisfy the judgment for possession in the above matter you are directed to deliver
possession of the following described property to: Pledged Property II, LLC

1236 Lower Hollow Road located in the Township of Graham, Clearfield County,

Pennsylvania

(2) To satisfy the costs against Defendant(s) you are directed to levy upon the above listed property
of Defendant(s) and sell his/their interests therein.

(g Lo

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Recejved writ this _ \3 day of
\NYeS AD. Jews”

at V30 a.m.{p.
A
Shenff

REQUESTING PARTY NAME:
ATTORNEY FILING: Joseph A. Fidler, Esq.
(412) 281-7650




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
WRIT OF POSSESSION

Pledged Property II, LL.C

Plaintiff(s)

Vs. NO.: 2005-00591-CD

Raymond T. Shonce Jr.
Dean Klinger

Defendant(s)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

To the Sheriff of Clearfield County:

(1) To satisfy the judgment for poésessibn.ih the above matter you are directed to deliver
possession of the following described property to: Pledged Property II, LLC

1236 Lower Hollow Road located in the Township of Graham, Clearfield County,

Pennsylvania

(2) To satisfy the costs against Defendant(s) you are directed to levy upon the above listed property
of Defendant(s) and sell his/their interests therein.

Coan L

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Received writ this_ \3  day of

Qe AD. A0S
at, V- 30 _ am. %
y’l
Sherlff
REQUESTING PARTY NAME:

ATTORNEY FILING: Joseph A. Fidler, Esq.
(412) 281-7650
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PLEDGED PROPERTY II, LLC,
Plaintiff,
Vs.

RAYMOND T. SHONCE, JR. AND
DEAN KLINGER,

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION
ISSUE NUMBER:
NO.: 05-591-CD

TYPE OF PLEADING:
PRAECIPE TO SETTLE AND
DISCONTINUE WITHOUT
PREJUDICE

CODE -

FILED ON BEHALF OF PLAINTIFF:
Pledged Property II, LLC

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Joseph A. Fidler, Esquire
Pa. LD. #87325

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.
One Gateway Center
Ninth Floor

Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650

FILE

wEN
JUN 28 2005 Ceji ofdise.

William A, Shaw
rothonotafy/C!erk of Cour@OP

@OIA



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PLEDGED PROPERTY II, LLC, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff,
NO.: 05-591-CD
Vs.

RAYMOND T. SHONCE, JR. AND
DEAN KLINGER,

Defendants.

PRAECIPE TO SETTLE AND DISCONTINUE
WITHOUT PREJUDICE

TO: PROTHONOTARY
SIR:
Kindly settle and discontinue without prejudice the above-captioned matter and mark the

docket accordingly.

Swomn to and subscribed before me

this O day of Sise 3D, 2005.

|
‘ Notary Public
l

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
S Paricia A. Townsend, Notary Public
’ City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County

My Commission Expires June 2,2007
Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries |
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF O@%

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

Pledged Property II, LLC

Vs. No. 2005-00591-CD
Raymond T. Shonce Jr.
Dean Klinger

CERTIFICATE OF DISCONTINUATION

Commonwealth of PA
County of Clearfield

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas in and for the County
and Commonwealth aforesaid do hereby certify that the above case was on June 28, 2005,
marked:

Settled and Discontinued without Prejudice

Record costs in the sum of $125.00 have been paid in full by Joseph A. Fidler, Esq..

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, [ have hereunto affixed my hand and seal of this Court at
Clearfield, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania this 28th day of June A.D. 2005.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary



